Race Date
October 10, 2015

2015 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond
Overal?’@iWFsh List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 5705
2 2 5681
3 3 5699
4 4 5678
5 5 5652
6 6 5675
7 7 5683
8 8 5653
9 9 5651
10 10 5677
11 11 5684
12 12 5706
13 13 5680
14 14 5707
15 15 5508
16 16 5702
17 17 5659
18 18 5660
19 19 5510
20 20 5630
21 21 5555
22 22 5697
23 23 5704
24 24 5534
25 25 5632
26 26 5628
27 27 5580
28 28 5576
29 29 5573
30 30 5655
31 31 5581
32 32 5658
33 33 5554
34 34 5506
35 35 5596
36 36 5593
37 37 5635
38 38 5522
39 39 5556
40 40 5577
41 41 5595
42 42 5721
43 43 5586
44 44 5633

Tyler Keslin
Kameron Konopasek
Theo Burgwald
Casey Garvey
Austin Guerra

Joey Copeland
Tyler Kramer-Stephens
Michael Kristy
Tristen Comer

Cole Easterday
Mitch Polaski

John Mateja

Zach Hupp

Nick Peirick

James Spikes

Isaac Gutierrez
Sasa Zdrnja

Cristian Zendejas
Christian Sutton
Ruben Gonzalez
Thomas Perez

Tony Bohling

Jack Jones

Weslei Blackhawk
Oscar Lara
Eberardo Azpeitia
DELVALLE ANTHONY
Justin Powell
Marcos Keefe
Estevan Ramirez
CAMARENA ARMANDO
Graem Stickann
Zachary Keil

David Hardy

Josh Gonzalez

Don Carlos Mercado
Julian Pliego
Enrique Romo
Matthew Plopper
Michael Quintero
Sean Dykstra

Ivan Lopez

FRYER WARREN
Devin Noakes
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Boys

Team
Munster
Lake Central
Munster
Lake Central
Highland
Lake Central
Lake Central
Highland
Highland
Lake Central
Lake Central
Munster
Lake Central
Munster
Calumet
Munster
Highland
Highland
Calumet

Hammond Morton

Griffith
Munster
Munster

Gary Westside
Hammond Morton
Hammond Morton
Hammond Clark
Hammond Bishop Noll
Hammond Bishop Noll

Highland

Hammond Clark

Highland
Griffith
Calumet

Hammond Gavit
Hammond Gavit
Hammond Morton
East Chicago Central

Griffith

Hammond Bishop Noll
Hammond Gavit

Whiting

Hammond Clark
Hammond Morton

Grade
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
11
12
10
11
12

11
11
10
11
10
11

11
11

Time Pace  Qualifier
15:39.1 5:03/M ™
15:48.5 5:06/M ™
15:53.9 5:07/M ™
16:22.2 5:17/M ™
16:32.6 5:20/M ™
16:34.4 5:21/M ™
16:46.4 5:25/M ™
16:48.6 5:25/M ™
16:53.1 5:27/M ™
16:54.3 5:27/M ™
16:57.9 5:28/M ™
17:02.6 5:30/M ™
17:14.3 5:34/M ™
17:15.4 5:34/M ™
17:21.7 5:36/M ™
17:37.2 5:41/M ™
17:38.4 5:41/M ™
17:45.5 5:44/M ™
17:53.4 5:46/M ™
18:10.1 5:52/M ™
18:18.2 5:54/M IND
18:20.2 5:55/M ™
18:31.2 5:58/M ™
18:37.5 6:00/M IND
18:39.9 6:01/M ™
18:44.2 6:03/M ™
18:50.3 6:05/M IND
18:52.8 6:05/M IND
18:52.9 6:05/M IND
18:54.8 6:06/M ™
18:58.7 6:07/M IND
19:00.9 6:08/M ™
19:17.4 6:13/M IND
19:17.4 6:13/M ™
19:18.8 6:14/M IND
19:23.2 6:15/M IND
19:27.2 6:16/M ™
19:31.2 6:18/M IND
19:38.3 6:20/M

19:38.9  6:20/M

19:41.1 6:21/M

19:46.4  6:23/M

20:05.4 6:29/M

20:06.4 6:29/M ™

10/10/2015 01:45:57



Race Date
October 10, 2015

2015 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond
Overal?’@iWFsh List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

45 45 5570
46 46 5728
47 47 5571
48 48 5518
49 49 5521
50 50 5600
51 51 5505
52 52 5572
53 53 5616
54 54 5730
55 55 5559
56 56 5507
57 57 5608
58 58 5720
59 59 5503
60 60 5726
61 61 5722
62 62 5597
63 63 5535
64 64 5558
65 65 5553
66 66 5583
67 67 5504
68 68 5598
69 69 5538
70 70 5584
71 71 5724
72 72 5541
73 73 5539
74 74 5585
75 75 5578
76 76 5612
77 77 5552
78 78 5542
79 79 5537
80 80 5517
81 81 5594
82 82 5613
83 83 5631
84 84 5617
85 85 5582
86 86 5634

Nathaniel Anglin
Daniel Solis
Andrew Galgan
Terry Edmond
Devin Peterson
Ben Turpin

Jamon Cavanaugh
Zach Hoffman

Romance Montgomery

Jose Tapia
Zechariah Winchester
Andrew Johnson
Juan Alvarez
Dalvyn Lema
Raheem Boyd
Sonny Santana
DiAnte Marshall
Justin Heavner
Rakeem Bluitt
Matthew Thomas
Andrew Garcia
REBELES EDDIE
Ismael Castillo
Salvador Reyes
Teionte Mitchell
SCHERB KAl
Matt Plavec
Jairus Smith
Jason Randolph
WILSON TREVON
Ben Repay
Donyell Harris
Richard Damron
Jeffrey Townsend
Nathan Irby

Jose Ayala
Brandon Berkley
kenneth kemp
Guillermo Hernandez
Kenvonnie Pringle
MOORE DARIUS
Anthony Pineda
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Boys

Team

Hammond Bishop Noll
Whiting

Hammond Bishop Noll
East Chicago Central
East Chicago Central
Hammond Gavit
Calumet

Hammond Bishop Noll
Hammond High
Whiting
Griffith
Calumet

Hammond High
Whiting
Calumet
Whiting
Whiting

Hammond Gavit
Gary Westside
Griffith
Griffith

Hammond Clark
Calumet

Hammond Gavit
Gary Westside
Hammond Clark
Whiting
Gary Westside
Gary Westside
Hammond Clark
Hammond Bishop Noll
Hammond High
Griffith
Gary Westside
Gary Westside

East Chicago Central
Hammond Gavit
Hammond High
Hammond Morton
Hammond High
Hammond Clark
Hammond Morton

Grade
11

12

©

10
10

10

12
10

12

10

11
10
12
10
12
12
10
12
10

11

Time Pace  Qualifier
20:12.4  6:31/M
20:15.7 6:32/M
20:25.8  6:35/M
20:27.6  6:36/M
20:28.4  6:36/M
20:30.1 6:37/M
20:30.9 6:37/M ™
20:31.5 6:37/M
20:46.4  6:42IM
20:48.9 6:43/M
20:56.4  6:45/M
20:58.4  6:46/M ™
20:58.6  6:46/M
21:14.4  6:51/M
21:15.2 6:51/M ™
21:17.2  6:52/M
21:22.8 6:54/M
21:26.6  6:55/M
21:34.7 6:57/M
21:35.4  6:58/M
21:36.6  6:58/M
21:37.6  6:58/M
22:16.5 7:11/M ™
22:16.6  7:11/M
22:16.7 7:11/M

22:19.7 7:12/M
22:26.7  7:14/M
22:35.2  7:17/M
22:36.2  T7:17/IM
22:38.8  7:18/M
22:59.4  7:25/M
23:04.4  7:26/M
23:21.1 7:32IM
23:41.9 7:38/M
23:42.9  7:39/M
23:45.5  7:40/M
23:45.9  7:40/M
24:09.6 7:47/M
24:21.6  7:51/M ™
25:15.1  8:09/M
25:24.1  8:12/IM
25:26.3 8:12/M ™

10/10/2015 01:45:57



Race Date
October 10, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):29

5681
5678
5675
5683
5677
5684
5680

Kameron Konopasek
Casey Garvey

Joey Copeland

Tyler Kramer-Stephens
Cole Easterday

Mitch Polaski

Zach Hupp

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Munster
Team Score (places):46

5705
5699
5706
5707
5702
5697
5704

Tyler Keslin
Theo Burgwald
John Mateja
Nick Peirick
Isaac Gutierrez
Tony Bohling
Jack Jones

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Highland
Team Score (places):57

5652
5653
5651
5659
5660
5655
5658

Austin Guerra
Michael Kristy
Tristen Comer
Sasa Zdrnja
Cristian Zendejas
Estevan Ramirez
Graem Stickann

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Hammond Morton
Team Score (places):152

5630
5632
5628
5635
5633
5631
5634

Ruben Gonzalez
Oscar Lara

Eberardo Azpeitia
Julian Pliego

Devin Noakes
Guillermo Hernandez
Anthony Pineda

~No ok wWDN R
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2015 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit

Final Team Results

Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:29.1
12 2 2 15:48.5 15:48.5 0:00.0
12 4 6 16:22.2 32:10.8 0:33.7
10 6 12 16:34.4 48:45.2 0:45.8
12 7 19 16:46.4  1:05:31.6 0:57.8
12 10 29 16:54.3 1:22:25.9 1:05.7
10 (11) (40) 16:57.9  1:39:23.9 1:09.4
12 (13) (53) 17:14.3  1:56:38.2 1:25.7
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:41.6
12 1 1 15:39.1 15:39.1 0:00.0
12 3 4 15:53.9 31:33.1 0:14.8
11 12 16 17:02.6 48:35.7 1:23.5
9 14 30 17:15.4  1:05:51.2 1:36.3
11 16 46 17:37.2  1:23:28.4 1:58.0
9 (22) (68) 18:20.2  1:41:48.7 2:41.0
10 (23) (91) 18:31.2  2:00:19.9 2:52.1
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:07.6
12 5 5 16:32.6 16:32.6 0:00.0
12 8 13 16:48.6 33:21.2 0:16.0
11 9 22 16:53.1 50:14.3 0:20.5
10 17 39 17:38.4  1:07:52.8 1:05.8
11 18 57 17:45.5 1:25:38.3 1:12.9
10 (30) (87) 18:54.8  1:44:33.2 2:22.2
10 (32) (119) 19:00.9  2:03:34.1 2:28.3
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:01.6
11 20 20 18:10.1 18:10.1 0:00.0
10 25 45 18:39.9 36:50.1 0:29.8
10 26 71 18:44.2 55:34.3 0:34.1
11 37 108 19:27.2  1:15:01.6 1:17.1
11 44 152 20:06.4  1:35:08.1 1:56.3
12 (83) (235) 24:21.6  1:59:29.7 6:11.5
11 (86) (321) 25:26.3  2:24:56.1 7:16.2
1 10/10/2015 01:46:38




2015 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 10, 2015

Boys
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Calumet Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):175 Average Time: 19:12.4
1 5508 James Spikes 11 15 15 17:21.7 17:21.7 0:00.0
2 5510 Christian Sutton 10 19 34 17:53.4 35:15.2 0:31.7
3 5506 David Hardy 12 34 68 19:17.4 54:32.7 1:55.6
4 5505 Jamon Cavanaugh 9 51 119 20:30.9 1:15.03.6 3:09.1
5 5507 Andrew Johnson 10 56 175 20:58.4 1.36:02.1 3:36.6
6 5503 Raheem Boyd 10 (59) (234) 21:15.2  1:57:17.3 3:53.4
7 5504 Ismael Castillo 9 (67) (301) 22:16.5  2:19:33.9 4:54.7
Team - Hammond Bishop Noll Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):189 Average Time: 19:36.5
1 5576 Justin Powell 11 28 28 18:52.8 18:52.8 0:00.0
2 5573 Marcos Keefe 12 29 57 18:52.9 37:45.7 0:00.1
3 5577 Michael Quintero 10 40 97 19:38.9 57:24.7 0:46.0
4 5570 Nathaniel Anglin 11 45 142 20:12.4 1:.17:37.1 1:.19.6
5 5571 Andrew Galgan 12 47 189 20:25.8 1:38:02.9 1:32.9
6 5572 Zach Hoffman 11 (52) (241) 20:31.5 1:58:34.4 1:38.7
7 5578 Ben Repay 11 (75) (316) 22:59.4  2:21:33.8 4:06.5
Team - Griffith Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places):212 Average Time: 19:57.1
1 5555 Thomas Perez 10 21 21 18:18.2 18:18.2 0:00.0
2 5554 Zachary Kell 11 33 54 19:17.4 37:35.6 0:59.1
3 5556 Matthew Plopper 9 39 93 19:38.3 57:13.9 1:20.0
4 5559 Zechariah Winchester 10 55 148 20:56.4  1:18:10.3 2:38.1
5 5558 Matthew Thomas 10 64 212 21:35.4 1:39:45.7 3:17.1
6 5553 Andrew Garcia 9 (65) (277) 21:36.6 2:01:22.4 3:18.4
7 5552 Richard Damron 9 (77) (354) 23:21.1  2:24:43.5 5:02.8
Team - Hammond Gavit Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):224 Average Time: 20:04.0
1 5596 Josh Gonzalez 35 35 19:18.8 19:18.8 0:00.0
2 5593 Don Carlos Mercado 36 71 19:23.2 38:42.0 0:04.3
3 5595 Sean Dykstra 41 112 19:41.1 58:23.1 0:22.3
4 5600 Ben Turpin 50 162 20:30.1 1:18:53.3 1:11.3
5 5597 Justin Heavner 62 224 21:26.6 1:40:19.9 2:07.8
6 5598 Salvador Reyes (68) (292) 22:16.6  2:02:36.6 2:57.8
7 5594 Brandon Berkley (81) (373) 23:45.9  2:26:22.6 4:27.1
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10/10/2015 01:46:39



Race Date
October 10, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Hammond Clark
Team Score (places):237

5580 DELVALLE ANTHONY
5581 CAMARENA ARMANDO

5586
5583
5584
5585
5582

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

FRYER WARREN
REBELES EDDIE
SCHERB KAl
WILSON TREVON
MOORE DARIUS

Team - Whiting
Team Score (places):260

5721
5728
5730
5720
5726
5722
5724

No o~ wDN PR

Ivan Lopez
Daniel Solis
Jose Tapia
Dalvyn Lema
Sonny Santana
DiAnte Marshall
Matt Plavec

Team - Gary Westside
Team Score (places):301

5534
5535
5538
5541
5539
5542
5537

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Weslei Blackhawk
Rakeem Bluitt
Teionte Mitchell
Jairus Smith
Jason Randolph
Jeffrey Townsend
Nathan Irby

Team - Hammond High
Team Score (places):352

5616
5608
5612
5613
5617

a s~ WD PR

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Romance Montgomery

Juan Alvarez
Donyell Harris
kenneth kemp
Kenvonnie Pringle

2015 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit

Final Team Results

Boys
Overall
Grade Place

12 27
12 31
11 43
12 66
9 70
12 (74)
9 (85)
42

46

54

58

60

(61)

(71)

12 24
12 63
10 69
11 72
10 73
12 (78)
9 (79)
11 53
9 57
10 76
10 82
10 84

Cumulative Time
Back

Cumulative
Place Time Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:22.4

27 18:50.3 18:50.3 0:00.0
58 18:58.7 37:49.0 0:08.3
101 20:05.4 57:54.5 1:15.1
167 21:37.6 1:19:32.2 2:47.2
237 22:19.7 1:41:51.9 3:29.3
(312) 22:38.8  2:04:30.7 3:48.4
(396) 25:24.1  2:29:54.9 6:33.7

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 20:40.5

42
88
142
200
260
(321)
(392)

19:46.4
20:15.7
20:48.9
21:14.4
21:17.2
21:22.8
22:26.7

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 21:32.1

24
87
156
228
301
(379)
(458)

18:37.5
21:34.7
22:16.7
22:35.2
22:36.2
23:41.9
23:42.9

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 22:50.8

53
110
186
268
352

20:46.4
20:58.6
23:04.4
24:09.6
25:15.1

19:46.4

40:02.2
1:00:51.1
1:22:05.6
1:43:22.9
2:04:45.7
2:27:125

18:37.5

40:12.3
1.02:29.0
1.25:04.3
1:47:40.5
2:11:22.4
2:35:05.3

20:46.4
41:45.0
1:04:49.5
1:28:59.2
1:54:14.3

0:00.0
0:29.2
1:02.5
1:28.0
1:30.7
1:36.3
2:40.2

0:00.0
2:57.1
3:39.1
3:57.6
3:58.6
5:04.3
5:05.3

0:00.0
0:12.2
2:18.0
3:23.2
4:28.7

10/10/2015 01:46:40



Race Date
October 10, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - East Chicago Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

5522 Enriqgue Romo
5518 Terry Edmond
5521 Devin Peterson
5517 Jose Ayala

A WDNPF
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2015 IHSAA Boy's XC Sectional - Hammond Gavit

Final Team Results

Boys
Overall
Grade Place
9 38
9 48
9 49
12 80

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

38 19:31.2 19:31.2
86 20:27.6 39:58.8
135 20:28.4  1:00:27.3
215 23:455 1:24:12.9

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:56.4
0:57.2
4:14.3

10/10/2015 01:46:40



